



To,  
BSE Ltd.  
[Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd]  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI – 400 001  
Fax No. 91-22-22721919  
22-22721072

FCIL/SEC/BSE/9641/2024-2025

By Online submission

14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**KIND ATTN: CORPORATE SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

**Subject: - Newspaper publication for Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing the copies of the newspapers 'The Active Times' and 'Mumbai Lakshdeep' both dated 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 pertaining to the advertisement for Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Financial Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Thanking You.  
Yours Faithfully,  
For Fundviser Capital (India) Limited



Prem Krishan Jain  
Chairman & Whole Time Director  
[DIN: 09304822]

Encl.: As above

**FUNDVISER CAPITAL (INDIA) LIMITED**

REG ADDRESS : 22, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Manek Mahal, Next to Hotel Ambassador, 90 Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400020. CIN NO. – L65100MH1985PLC205386  
Tel.- +91-22-22875141 Email – info@fundvisercapital.in



Unihealth Achieves 5 Crore Net Profit with 23% Growth

Mumbai: UniHealth Consultancy Limited (NSE - UNIHEALTH), a global healthcare service provider with 200 commissioned beds across its tertiary care hospitals in Uganda and Nigeria, and a service portfolio that includes pharmaceutical distribution, medical value travel and healthcare consultancy services in India and across multiple geographies in Africa and Middle East, announced its Unaudited Financial Results for H1 FY25.

Key Financial Highlights

- Total Income of 25.26 Cr, YoY growth of 10.55%
EBITDA of 9.41 Cr, YoY growth of 20.03%
EBITDA Margin (%) of 37.25%, YoY growth of 294 Bps
Net Profit of 5.23 Cr, YoY growth of 23.19%
Net Profit Margin (%) of 20.69%, YoY growth of 213 Bps

Out of the total revenue, India contributed Rs. 3.95 crore, accounting for approximately 15.64%. Uganda contributed the largest share with Rs. 18.32 crore, representing about 72.53%. Nigeria contributed Rs. 2.11 crore (8.35%), followed by U.A.E with Rs. 0.42 crore (1.66%) and Tanzania with Rs. 0.46 crore (1.82%). Commenting on the performance, Dr. Akshay Parmar, Founder & Managing Director of UniHealth Consultancy said, "Our H1 FY25 performance demonstrates the significant strides we've made in expanding our healthcare footprint and enhancing our service capabilities. The notable growth in income and profitability reflects our commitment to delivering high-quality healthcare solutions to our communities. The year-on-year gains in EBITDA and PAT margins underscore the strength of our operational efficiencies and our scalable approach. The rebranding to UniHealth Hospitals Limited marks an important evolution in our focus toward hospital-based care, further establishing our position in the healthcare sector. A key milestone this half has been securing a majority stake in UMC Global Health Limited, increasing our shareholding to 51% and bringing it under our full operational umbrella as a subsidiary. This strategic move not only enhances our capabilities but also aligns with our broader growth strategy.

Dhruv Consultancy Reports Impressive 53% Surge In H1 FY25 Revenue

Speaking on the financial performance, Mrs. Tanvi Dandawate Auti, Managing Director of Dhruv Consultancy Services Limited Said, "We are experiencing strong revenue momentum, fuelled by a robust order book. For H1 FY25, our revenue reflected an impressive 53% year-on-year growth. Although initial mobilization expenses for new projects have influenced profitability, we anticipate these impacts to stabilize over FY25 as we drive operational efficiencies that will enhance our bottom line. We are pleased to announce an interim dividend of 0.10 per equity share for FY24-25. Additionally, we have granted 4,66,600 Employee Stock Options at an exercise price of 72 per share, reflecting our dedication to fostering a culture of ownership and empowering our team to share in our success. We successfully completed a preferential allotment of 30,77,800 equity shares at 108 per share, raising 33.24 Cr. Our recent contract wins underscore our expertise in critical infrastructure projects. These include a 5.7 Cr contract from the Gujarat State Road Development Corporation Limited for consultancy services. In a milestone achievement, we secured our first international contract in Mozambique, valued at \$500,000. This marks our entry into the global arena and is a key step in our strategy to expand our footprint, starting with opportunities in Africa. As of September 2024, our order book stands at 666.90 Cr, with 301.30 Cr worth of unexecuted order book.

Key Financial Highlights (Standalone): Q2 FY25

- Total Revenue of 32.92 Cr, YoY growth 42.88%
EBITDA of 3.95 Cr
EBITDA Margin of 12.00%
Net Profit of 1.89 Cr
Net Profit Margin of 5.73%
Diluted EPS of 1.17

Table for GSB Finance Ltd. including financial details, quarterly results (30.09.2024, 30.06.2024, 30.09.2023, 30.09.2024, 30.09.2023, Audited), and notes.

Table for Premco Global Ltd. including financial details, standalone and consolidated quarterly results, and notes.

NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN regarding share certificates of Hindustan Zinc Limited.

Table for Emerald Leisures Limited showing financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024.

Table for Genpharmasec Limited showing financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2024.

ICICI Home Finance advertisement for a mortgage loan with details on interest rates and terms.

Table for GSL Securities Limited showing financial results for the period ended 30th September 2024.

PUBLIC NOTICE regarding the liquidation of Shree Sadhana Co-operative Housing Society Limited.

ART HOUSING FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED advertisement for a mortgage loan.

FUNDVISR CAPITAL (INDIA) LIMITED advertisement for a financial product.

Table for Fundvisr Capital (India) Limited showing financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024.